Process Moisture Analyzer
A complete moisture measurement package for critical process gas applications
• EExd Flameproof ATEX and CSA certified
• Complete zone 1 or 2 installation
• Low wattage AC supply only utility
requirement
• Single- or dual-channel measurement
• Calibration traceable to NPL(UK) and

systems, whereas fractional inch sizes are used for CSA systems. Vice versa
configurations available to special order at no additional price.
Ordering Examples
PS1-AT-N1-B1-D1-F1-_-J05 PROMET EExd Single Channel Process Moisture
Analyser, ISO18453 calculation software, ATEX certified, with Natural Gas
Sampling System with optional 316 st st enclosure, 20 °C (68°F) setpoint
heater/thermostat, higher pressure rating, and 5 metre trace heated sample
tube
PG2F-CS-T2-A2-__-G1-H-___
PROMET EExd Two Channel Process Moisture Analyser, with flow alarms, IGT
8 calculation software, CSA certified, with Trace Moisture Sampling System with
optional GRP enclosure, thermostatic heater (adjustable 0 to 50 °C), and
enclosure cooling for hot desert climate.
The Dew Point Specialists
Please note: Michell Instruments is continually improving its products and services.
Therefore, by the time you read this datasheet, the details contained on it may have been
superceded. Please call us to ensure that you have the latest version.
Michell Instruments Ltd
Nuffield Close, Cambridge CB4 1SS UK
Tel: +44 (0)1223 434800 Fax: +44 (0)1223 434895
e-mail: info@michell.co.uk
Q6284 (UK) 0179 (UK)
Measurement Technique: Michell Ceramic Moisture Sensor
Measurement Range: -120 ºC dp to +30 ºC dp. (-184 / +86 °F)
1 ppbV to 30,000 ppmV
Calibration Range: -100 ºC dp to +20 ºC dp. (-148 / +68 °F)
10 ppbV to 23,000 ppmV
Accuracy: Dew point: ±1 °C between –59.9 & +20 °Cdp
(±1.8 °F: -75.9 to +68 °Fdp)
Moisture content: ±10% of reading
Dew point: ±2 °C between –60 & -100 °Cdp
(±3.6 °F: -76 to -148 °Fdp)
Moisture content: ±20% of reading
Analysis Pressure: ±0.25%FS.
Measured Resolution: 0.1 °C: –80 to +20 °C dp (0.2 °F: -112 to +68 °Fdp)
1 °C: –100 to -80 °C dp (2 °F: -148 to -112 °Fdp)
Displayed Resolution: Dew point: 0.1 °C (0.2 °F)
LB/MMSCF: >999.9 = 0.1,
<999.9 = 0.02
ppm(v) & mg.Nm-3: < 100 = 0.001,
>100 < 1000 = 0.01
>1000 = 0.1
MPa & Barg: 0.1
Psig: 1.0
Temperature Coefficient: Algorithm compensation.
Operating Pressure: Max. 206 Barg , (2987 psig)
Sample Gas connections: ¼” NPT (female)
Sample Flow Rate: 0.0 – 0.4 m3/h (0-6.66 litres per min.)
Power Supply: 90 – 264Vac 47 to 63Hz, 110 to 300 Vdc, 180W
Operating Environment: Indoor/Outdoor -20 °C to +60 °C (-4 +140 °F).
Max 95 %  rh. Shaded location
In/Out port connections: ¼” NPT (female)
Remote Interface – Optional, for Indoor Safe Area Installation
Host Capacity: Up to 31 Michell EExd Process Instrumentation Range analyzers
in any combination of models via Modbus
Display: Backlit color 15cm/6” LCD
User Interface: Integral mouse, on-screen keyboard
Functions: View and modify analyser operating settings
Record parameters to file and view virtual chart recorder
Analyser diagnostics
Ports: LAN, USB2
Data Download: CSV (comma separated variable) format for easy import to ExcelTM
Remote Access: OPC (OLE for Process Control) over a LAN
Imbedded web page/unique IP address for PC access
Dimensions
PROMET EExd Main Unit
Measured and Calculated Values
Dew point ºC & ºF